Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

Topic: 2" City Council Regular Meeting

You are invited to a Zoom webinar or in person meeting. Note: Due to the lifting of Covid safety
restrictions on June 9th the city is now required to provide a physical location for all meetings. A
computer screen with a microphone and speaker will be set up in council chambers and at least one
council member, staff member or the mayor will be present.

2" Regular City Council Meeting of this month

Please click the link below to join the webinar:
https://us02web.zoom.us/}/84942834088?pwd=YjdpM1dRSVI3Qmt6ZHAraGc0Vkdwdz09

Passcode: 283347

Or One tap mobile:

US: +12532158782,849428340884#,,,,*283347# or
+13462487799,,84942834088%,,,,*283347#
Or Telephone:

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 929 205 6099 or +1

301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799
Webinar 1D: 849 4283 4088
Passcode: 283347

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kblI6XHIFXV
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Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

CITY OF LANGLEY DRAFT COUNCIL AGENDA
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30 P.M. 112" Street Langley, WA

CALL TO ORDER - 5 minutes

1. Opening Words
2. Roll Call

CONSENT AGENDA (The CONSENT AGENDA consists of routine items that normally do not
require further Council discussion.) — 2 minutes

1
2.
3
4.

5.
6.
7

. Approval of Claim Warrants Nos. - and EFTs in the amount of $65,959.55 ....... 4-14
Approval of Bond Payment EFT in the amount of $94,868.75 ............c.ccceiennne. 15
. Approval of November Payroll Claims Nos. 43043-43044 and EFTs in the amount of
8,822, 37 oo 16-17
Approval of December Payroll Claims Nos. 43064-43067 and EFTs in the amount of
A7 50,3 o 18-19

Reappointment of Dan Gulden & Cathy Waymire-Rooks to the Design Review Board
Approval of Appointment of David Locke to the Climate Crisis Action Commission .20
Professional Services Agreement with Wanda Grone..................cooeeieiienennn, 21-25

APPROVAL OF AGENDA — 3 minutes

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - 3 minutes

1. Approval of Council Meeting Minutes of 11/07/2022

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD* — 10 - 20 minutes

MAYOR'’S REPORT - 10 minutes

ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS

1. 1st Reading Ordinance 2023 Budget — Scott Chaplin Mayor
a. To view Preliminary 2023 Budget, go to

https://www.langleywa.org/government/city budget.php

NEW BUSINESS

1. Confirmation of Appointment of Wanda Grone as Finance Director

2. Proclamation supporting action by local, state, federal, and tribal governments that
secure and effectuate the rights of the Southern Resident Orcas and of the ecosystems
upon which they depend — Gail Fleming Council Member — 5 minutes ............... 31-35
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Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Motion to approve Final Public Comment Guidelines and Template for City Council

Meeting Agendas — Rhonda Salerno Council Member — 5 minutes .................. 36-38
2. Approval of Contract with Police Guild — Scott Chaplin Mayor-5 minutes .......... 39-53
DISCUSSION

1. Discuss changing the council meeting time to 6:00 or 6:30 pm from 5:30 pm — Thomas
Gill Council Member — 5 minutes

STAFF REPORTS

1. Meredith Penny, Planning Director
2. Randi Perry, Public Works Director
3. Tavier Wasser, Chief of Police

COUNCIL REPORTS- 15 minutes

Council Member Harolynne Bobis — 3 minutes
Council Member Rhonda Salerno — 3 minutes
Council Member Thomas Gill — 3 minutes
Council Member Craig Cyr — 3 minutes
Council Member Gail Fleming — 3 minutes

arLdOE

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Executive Session for qualification of an applicant for public employment (RCW 42.30.110.(1)(g)
— 15 minutes

ADJOURN

*Public Comment: This is the time on the agenda where Council welcomes comments on
subjects of concern or interest that are not on the agenda or to make known that a member of
the public wishes to comment on a particular agenda item at the time the item is being
discussed. Please state your name and address so this can be recorded and limit your
comments to 3 minutes.

Thank you for participating! If reasonable accommodation of a disability is needed, please
contact Darlene Baldwin at (360) 221-4246 ext. 17 at least 48 hours prior to this meeting.
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Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

Voucher Directory

Airgas USA LLC

p— I Fiscal: : 2022 - December
| Council Date: : 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting

0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 9993408099
402-000-000-535-10-30-01 Supplies $16.43
Total Invoice - 9993408099 $16.43
Total 0 $16.43
Total Airgas USA LLC $16.43
Chamber of Commerce
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 2017-13251
105-000-000-557-30-49-11 Chamber Xmas by the Sea $2,500.00
Total Invoice - 2017-13251 $2,500.00
Total 0 $2,500.00
Total Chamber of Commerce $2,500.00
Dept. of Ecology
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - CW-78978996
001-000-110-558-60-42-02 Training Registration $105.00
Total Invoice - CW-78978996 $105.00
Total 0 $105.00
Total Dept. of Ecology $105.00
Edge Analytical Labs
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 22-37932
402-000-000-535-10-40-04 Sewer Plant Testing $233.81
Total Invoice - 22-37932 $233.81
Total 0 $233.81
Total Edge Analytical Labs $233.81
Printed by CITYOFLANGLEY1\DarleneB on 12/14/2022 10:17:59 AM Page 1 of 11
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Ferguson Waterworks

Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 1159713
401-000-000-534-80-31-01 Parts, Chemicals & Supplies $1,065.01
Total Invoice - 1159713 $1,065.01
Total 0 $1,065.01
Total Ferguson Waterworks $1,065.01
Ferrellgas
0 2022 - December ~ 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 5007421985
001-000-100-518-30-46-01 Utilities $179.49
001-000-140-572-50-46-01 Utilities For Library $179.50
Total Invoice - 5007421985 $358.99
Total 0 $358.99
Total Ferrellgas $358.99
Freeland Ace Hardware
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 128541
001-000-100-518-30-30-01 Facilities Maint. Supplies $37.19
001-000-150-576-80-30-01 Supplies $37.19
401-000-000-534-10-30-01 Supplies $37.19
403-000-000-531-10-30-01 Supplies $37.19
Total Invoice - 128541 $148.76
Total 0 $148.76
Total Freeland Ace Hardware $148.76
Hanson's Bldg. Supply
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 2211-181980
001-000-100-594-59-00-00 Capital maintenance City Hall $620.70
Total Invoice - 2211-181980 $620.70
Total 0 $620.70
Total Hanson's Bldg. Supply $620.70
ICom
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 2023-03
001-000-070-521-20-40-02 Dispatch Services/icom $5,894.55
Total Invoice - 2023-03 $5,894.55
Total 0 $5,894.55
Total ICom $5,894.55
Printed by CITYOFLANGLEY1\DarleneB on 12/14/2022 10:17:59 AM Page 2 of 11
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Island Asphalt & Sitework Inc.

Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 1817
101-000-000-542-66-30-01 Snow & Ice Control Supplies $315.52
Total Invoice - 1817 $315.52
Total 0 $315.52
Total Island Asphalt & Sitework Inc. $315.52
Island Disposal Inc
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 73775925144
001-000-010-513-10-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $14.55
Island Disposal
001-000-030-514-20-40-02 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $19.41
Island Disposal
001-000-070-521-20-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $19.41
Island Disposal
001-000-100-518-30-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $14.55
Island Disposal
001-000-110-558-60-40-00 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $9.70
Island Disposal
001-000-120-558-50-40-00 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $9.70
Island Disposal
001-000-150-576-80-40-00 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $630.71
Island Disposal
001-000-180-518-80-40-01 Professional Services $9.70
Island Disposal
101-000-000-543-10-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $48.52
Island Disposal
401-000-000-534-10-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $97.03
Island Disposal
402-000-000-535-10-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $97.04
Island Disposal
Total Invoice - 73775925144 $970.32
Total 0 $970.32
Total Island Disposal Inc $970.32
Island Shakespeare Festival
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 12/13/2022 4:45:24 PM
105-000-000-557-30-49-03 Island Shakespheare Festival $6,165.61
Total Invoice - 12/13/2022 4:45:24 PM $6,165.61
Total 0 $6,165.61
Total Island Shakespeare Festival $6,165.61
Printed by CITYOFLANGLEY1\DarleneB on 12/14/2022 10:17:59 AM Page 3 of 11
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Langley Main St Association

Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice ~ 2022
001-000-150-576-80-40-03 Langley Park Maintenance $5,000.00
Total Invoice - 2022 $5,000.00
Total 0 $5,000.00
Total Langley Main St Association $5,000.00
Les Schwab Tire Centers
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - ACCOUNT 41300080
101-000-000-544-90-31-02 Fuel & Maintenance $366.52
401-000-000-534-10-47-01 Repairs & Maintenance $366.52
402-000-000-535-10-47-01 Repairs & Maintenance $366.53
403-000-000-531-10-47-01 Repair Maintenance Vehicle $366.52
Total Invoice - ACCOUNT 41300080 $1,466.09
Total 0 $1,466.09
Total Les Schwab Tire Centers $1,466.09
Madsen Enterprise Inc.
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 2526
401-000-000-534-10-47-01 Repairs & Maintenance $2,002.75
Total Invoice - 2526 $2,002.75
Total 0 $2,002.75
Total Madsen Enterprise Inc. $2,002.75
NAPA Auto Parts
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - ACCOUNT 360
402-000-000-535-10-47-01 Repairs & Maintenance $129.42
Total Invoice - ACCOUNT 360 $129.42
Total 0 $129.42
Total NAPA Auto Parts $129.42
North Central Laboratories
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 479822
401-000-000-534-80-31-01 Parts, Chemicals & Supplies $245.20
402-000-000-535-10-40-04 Sewer Plant Testing $595.75
Total Invoice - 479822 $840.95
Total 0 $840.95
Total North Central Laboratories $840.95
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Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

PACE Engineers, Inc.

0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice -~ 84603 balance
001-000-110-558-60-40-01 Professional Fees/Reimbursible - Permit Review $250.00
Total Invoice - 84603 balance $250.00
Total 0 $250.00
Total PACE Engineers, Inc. $250.00
Pioneer Tree Service & Ldscp'g Inc
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 4180
001-000-150-576-80-40-01 Tree Cutting $1,088.00
Total Invoice - 4180 $1,088.00
Invoice - 4181
001-000-150-576-80-40-01 Tree Cutting $979.20
Total Invoice - 4181 $979.20
Invoice - 4182
001-000-150-576-80-40-01 Tree Cutting $1,784.32
Total Invoice - 4182 $1,784.32
Total 0 $3,851.52
Total Pioneer Tree Service & Ldscp'g Inc $3,851.52
Port Townsend Leader
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 12/13/2022 9:47:32 AM
001-000-030-514-20-40-02 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $59.50
Total Invoice - 12/13/2022 9:47:32 AM $59.50
Total 0 $59.50
Total Port Townsend Leader $59.50
Puget Sound Energy
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 12/12/2022 11:48:12 AM
001-000-000-511-60-46-01 Utilities $91.12
PSE
001-000-010-513-10-46-01 Utilities $30.61
001-000-030-514-20-46-01 Utilities $189.25
001-000-070-521-20-46-01 Utilities $103.03
001-000-100-518-30-46-01 Utilities $14.34
001-000-110-558-60-46-01 Utilities $32.45
001-000-120-558-50-46-01 Utilities $32.30
001-000-150-576-80-46-04 Parks-Utilities/waste Disposal $261.41
PSE
001-000-180-518-80-46-01 Utilities $7.56
101-000-000-542-63-46-01 Street Lighting Utilities $1,328.84
PSE
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Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

$10.40

104-000-000-536-10-46-01 Utilities-Cemetery
105-000-000-557-30-46-01 Utilities/VIC & R/R $0.00
PSE
401-000-000-534-10-46-01 Utilities-Water Dept. $74.31
PSE
402-000-000-535-10-46-01 Utilities-Sewer Dept. $4,760.23
PSE
Total Invoice - 12/12/2022 11:48:12 AM $6,935.85
Total 0 $6,935.85
Total Puget Sound Energy $6,935.85
Quill Corporation
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 29141855
001-000-010-513-10-30-01 Office/operational Supplies $56.97
Total Invoice - 29141855 $56.97
Invoice - 29228339
001-000-030-514-20-30-01 Supplies $16.31
Total Invoice - 29228339 $16.31
Invoice - 29253697
001-000-010-513-10-30-01 Office/operational Supplies $65.01
001-000-150-576-80-30-01 Supplies $12.12
001-000-180-518-80-30-01 supplies $12.12
101-000-000-543-10-30-01 Supplies $12.12
401-000-000-534-10-30-01 Supplies $12.12
402-000-000-535-10-30-01 Supplies $12.12
403-000-000-531-10-30-01 Supplies $12.12
Total Invoice - 29253697 $137.73
Total 0 $211.01
Total Quill Corporation $211.01
Robert Half
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 61176567
001-000-030-514-20-40-04 Professional Services - Contract $4,180.00
Total Invoice - 61176567 $4,180.00
Total 0 $4,180.00
Total Robert Half $4,180.00
S.W. School Dist. #206
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 2023-02
001-000-070-521-20-31-02 Fuel $887.01
101-000-000-544-90-31-02 Fuel & Maintenance $276.23
SWSD
Printed by CITYOFLANGLEY1\DarleneB on 12/14/2022 10:17:59 AM Page 6 of 11

12/19/22

Voucher Directory



Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

$106.37

401-000-000-534-10-31-02 Fuel
SWSD
402-000-000-535-10-31-02 Fuel $339.71
SWSD
403-000-000-531-10-31-02 Fuel $276.23
SWSD
Total Invoice - 2023-02 $1,885.55
Total 0 $1,885.55
Total S.W. School Dist. #206 $1,885.55
Sebo's DO IT Center
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 12/13/2022 4:01:23 PM
001-000-100-518-30-30-01 Facilities Maint. Supplies $49.47
001-000-100-518-30-47-03 City Facilities Maintenance $94.09
001-000-100-518-30-47-03 City Facilities Maintenance $5.21
001-000-100-518-30-47-03 City Facilities Maintenance $18.60
101-000-000-542-66-30-01 Snow & Ice Control Supplies $64.52
101-000-000-543-10-47-01 Repair & maintenance $16.94
101-000-000-543-10-47-01 Repair & maintenance $6.75
101-000-000-543-10-47-01 Repair & maintenance $21.09
401-000-000-534-10-47-01 Repairs & Maintenance $100.07
402-000-000-535-10-47-01 Repairs & Maintenance $62.30
403-000-000-531-10-30-01 Supplies $73.17
Total Invoice - 12/13/2022 4:01:23 PM $512.21
Total 0 $512.21
Total Sebo's DO IT Center $512.21
Sound Maintenance Services Inc
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 135768
105-000-000-557-30-40-03 Contract Services (R&R, Chamber 1%, County) $1,850.00
Total Invoice - 135768 $1,850.00
Total 0 $1,850.00
Total Sound Maintenance Services Inc $1,850.00
Sound Publishing Inc
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - WNT967391
001-000-010-513-10-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $51.00
Total Invoice - WNT967391 $51.00
Total 0 $51.00
Total Sound Publishing Inc $51.00
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Star Store Inc

Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 12/13/2022 3:48:32 PM
402-000-000-535-10-40-04 Sewer Plant Testing $190.36
Total Invoice - 12/13/2022 3:48:32 PM $190.36
Total 0 $190.36
Total Star Store Inc $190.36
Summitt Law Group
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 141114
001-000-010-513-10-40-02 Professional Services - Legal $1,900.00
Total Invoice - 141114 $1,900.00
Total 0 $1,900.00
Total Summitt Law Group $1,900.00
Town of Coupeville
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - BO-22-010
001-000-120-558-50-40-02 Bldg. Official/inspections $3,960.00
Total Invoice - BO-22-010 $3,960.00
Total 0 $3,960.00
Total Town of Coupeville $3,960.00
USABIlueBook
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 176207
401-000-000-534-10-30-01 Supplies $72.62
Total Invoice - 176207 $72.62
Invoice - 179515
401-000-000-534-10-47-01 Repairs & Maintenance $76.99
Total Invoice - 179515 $76.99
Invoice - 190156
402-000-000-535-10-30-01 Supplies $440.14
Total Invoice - 190156 $440.14
Total 0 $589.75
Total USABIlueBook $589.75
Utilities Underground
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 2110174
401-000-000-534-10-46-01 Utilities-Water Dept. $16.94
Total Invoice - 2110174 $16.94
Total 0 $16.94
Total Utilities Underground $16.94
Printed by CITYOFLANGLEY1\DarleneB on 12/14/2022 10:17:59 AM Page 8 of 11
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Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

VISA
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 3693 , 5847 , 5839
001-000-010-513-10-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $59.82
001-000-010-513-10-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $16.31
ADOBE
001-000-010-513-10-40-01 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $36.99
MAIL CHIMP
001-000-030-514-20-40-02 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $40.00
001-000-030-514-20-40-02 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $225.00
001-000-030-514-20-40-02 Professional Services - ADMIN Shared Cost $450.00
001-000-030-514-20-49-01 Association Dues $135.00
001-000-110-558-60-30-01 Supplies $108.80
FEATHER FOX
001-000-120-558-50-49-01 Association Dues $95.00
WABO
101-000-000-544-90-31-02 Fuel & Maintenance $148.93
101-000-000-544-90-35-00 Equipment $50.16
105-000-000-557-30-30-01 Public Restrooms-R&M/Misc'l, Supplies. $328.88
401-000-000-534-10-40-03 Professional Services - Software $16.31
401-000-000-534-10-42-02 Training Registration Cost $42.00
GREEN RIVER
401-000-000-534-10-42-02 Training Registration Cost $42.00
GREEN RIVER
401-000-000-534-10-42-02 Training Registration Cost $42.00
GREEN RIVER
402-000-000-535-10-42-01 Training Travel/Meals/Lodging $10.35
402-000-000-535-10-42-01 Training Travel/Meals/Lodging $10.35
402-000-000-535-10-42-02 Training Registration $101.14
WW CERT
402-000-000-535-10-42-02 Training Registration $101.14
402-000-000-535-10-42-02 Training Registration $101.14
WW CERT
402-000-000-535-10-47-01 Repairs & Maintenance $175.55
ZORO
Total Invoice - 3693 , 5847 , 5839 $2,336.87
Total 0 $2,336.87
Total VISA $2,336.87
Vision Municipal Solutions
0 2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 09-11585
001-000-180-518-80-32-04 Software and IT $64.43
Total Invoice - 09-11585 $64.43
Printed by CITYOFLANGLEY1\DarleneB on 12/14/2022 10:17:59 AM Page 9 of 11
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Total 0
Total Vision Municipal Solutions

WAPRO

0

Total 0
Total WAPRO
Welch, Terry

0

Total 0

Total Welch, Terry

Western Facilities Supply
0

Total 0
Total Western Facilities Supply

Langley City Council Meeting — Draft Agenda
Monday December 19, 2022 @ 5:30PM
112 2nd St Langley, WA 98260

Invoice - 09-1179

001-000-180-518-80-32-04 Software and IT
Total Invoice - 09-1179
Invoice - 09-11794

001-000-180-518-80-32-04 Software and IT
Total Invoice - 09-11794
Invoice - 09-11795

001-000-180-518-80-32-04 Software and IT
Total Invoice - 09-11795

2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice -6762
001-000-030-514-20-49-01 Association Dues
Total Invoice -6762

2022 - December - 2nd Council Meeting
Invoice - 22-12-02

101-000-000-543-30-42-02 Training Registration
401-000-000-534-10-42-01 Training Travel/Meals/Lodging